AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Team Rankings
Regulation - Elementary

PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Team
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Team Name

ROCK CITY REVVED

LEARNING TO FLY

LITTLE DREAMERS

FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS

SILVER CREEK CANINES

SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
CHILE PUPPERS

AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET
HUNDERGARTEN

CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY
TEAM

ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
FLIGHT SCHOOL

PITTER PATTER

AGILIJUNKIES

Team Captain

MARY BASU

PAM ROBBINS
MARISSA HANSEN
KELLY PAUSIG
LORI HOLDREN
AMY SHAW
ISOBEL DRYSDALE
VICTORIA WRIGHT
KATIE HORZMANN
SHERRY KELLY
LAURA KNOLL
AMY CHRISTOPHER

CHERI TYRE-ROBERTS

CINDY GEVAART
PAM ROBBINS
SANDRA BURKETT
PAIGE JOHNSON

Region

SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
GREAT LAKES
GREAT LAKES
NORTHWEST
MID-ATLANTIC
NORTH CENTRAL
GREAT LAKES
SOUTHEAST
WESTERN
GREAT LAKES
NORTHWEST
SOUTHEAST

GREAT LAKES
SOUTHEAST
NORTHWEST
SOUTHEAST

Total Faults
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Team Score

5.439
5.089
4.896
4.806
4.308
4.164
4.065
3.983
3.775
3.703
3.643
3.609
3.425

3.388
3.358
3.082
2.900




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE _ Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 8")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 PHOEBE FLIGHT SCHOOL PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 110 0 31.01 3.548
2 EDMOND ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED PEMBROKE WELSH CORG! 110 0 31.27 3.518




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 12")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 READY FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD 110 0 19.34 5.687
2 CHRISTINA KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY ITALIAN GREYHOUND 110 0 22.00 5.001
3 CALLI LITTLE DREAMERS ALL AMERICAN DOG 110 0 22.38 4915
4 ROCCO LEARNING TO FLY SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 110 0 24.39 4.509
5 ONE LITTLE SPARKY CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY  ALL AMERICAN DOG 110 0 26.63 4.131
TEAM
6 BETTY LEARNING TO FLY BORDER TERRIER 110 0 28.77 3.824
7 LEO CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY  CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 110 5 31.75 3.464
TEAM
8 STELLA KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET COCKER SPANIEL 106 0 38.09 2.783




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 16")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 POSIE AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED ALL AMERICAN DOG 110 0 19.24 5.717
2 ZANDER SILVER CREEK CANINES PYRENEAN SHEPHERD 110 0 23.30 4.720
3 COREY ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED ALL AMERICAN DOG 110 0 32.36 3.400
4 NUGGET AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 110 1 32.60 3.374
5 DINA ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER 110 0 45.57 2.414




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 20")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 SPARK ROCK CITY REVVED LABRADOR RETRIEVER 110 0 18.90 5.820
2 SURELY FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 110 0 20.87 5.271
3 Q LITTLE DREAMERS LABRADOR RETRIEVER 110 0 21.79 5.048
4 VY LITTLE DREAMERS BORDER COLLIE 110 0 23.28 4.725
5 RUE AGILIJUNKIES BORDER COLLIE 110 3 24.08 4.568
6 STELLA PITTER PATTER ALL AMERICAN DOG 109 0 32.50 3.354
7 DUNCAN SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 110 4 39.65 2.774




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 24")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 MARVEL FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS POODLE 110 1 26.26 4.189




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE i Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 4")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 BUTTABEAN FLIGHT SCHOOL PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 110 0 34.58 3.181




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 8")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time

1 PIPPIN ROCK CITY REVVED RAT TERRIER 110 1 22.92 4.799

2 ODIN HUNDERGARTEN ALL AMERICAN DOG 110 1 23.35 4.710

3 KIP CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 110 0 25.75 4.272
TEAM

4 AKASHA HUNDERGARTEN PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI 110 0 27.19 4.045

5 GUINNESS CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY  CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 110 0 30.72 3.581
TEAM




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 12")

PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
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Rank

Dog Name

AUSTEN
GOSE
JUNO
RYSER
ANGUS
TREK
SPECIAL
CASH
COOPER
BRISTOL
ADDY
REY
HOLLY

Team Name

LEARNING TO FLY

KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET
HUNDERGARTEN

ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS

CHILE PUPPERS

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

CHILE PUPPERS

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED
ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
HUNDERGARTEN

Breed

ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL
BORDER COLLIE

MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
ALL AMERICAN DOG

MUDI

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

ALL AMERICAN DOG

SHIBA INU

ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL

Course
Yardage

110
106
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

Total
Faults
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Adjusted Dog Score

Course
Time
15.86
19.30
22.38
23.59
26.97
27.11
29.59
31.45
32.40
37.45
38.50
40.58
63.23

6.934
5.492
4.915
4.662
4.079
4.058
3.718
3.498
3.395
2.937
2.857
2.711
1.740




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings
Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 16")

PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
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Rank

Dog Name

SHIMMER
PERI
MORGAN
CHARLIE
LORRY
CINDER
ELISE
ENZO
CYRENNE
DAISY
MOLLY
ZALTYS
DORY
PUK
NOVA
MARLIN
BAMA ROSE
JODY
BRANDON

Team Name

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
GONE TO THE BARK SIDE

SILVER CREEK CANINES

CHILE PUPPERS

SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS
FLIGHT SCHOOL

ROCK CITY REVVED

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY

KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY
AGILIJUNKIES

PITTER PATTER

AGILIJUNKIES

FLIGHT SCHOOL
HUNDERGARTEN

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE

GONE TO THE BARK SIDE
AGILIJUNKIES

Breed

BORDER COLLIE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

ALL AMERICAN DOG
MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
POODLE

ALL AMERICAN DOG

BRAQUE FRANCAIS PYRENEAN
ALL AMERICAN DOG

BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE

ALL AMERICAN DOG

BORDER COLLIE

ALL AMERICAN DOG
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

Course
Yardage

109
110
109
110
110
110
110
110
109
110
110
110
109
110
110
110
109
109
110

Total
Faults
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Adjusted Dog Score

Course
Time
18.25
19.58
24.48
25.00
26.82
26.83
27.21
28.96
29.00
30.50
31.82
34.37
34.79
40.23
41.32
41.77
41.85
52.23
71.53

5.973
5.618
4.453
4.400
4.101
4.100
4.043
3.798
3.759
3.607
3.457
3.200
3.133
2.734
2.662
2.633
2.605
2.087
1.538




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings

Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 20")

PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
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Rank

Dog Name

NEWT
TATUM
TARA
FIONA

KORRA
KIMBER
ZEDD
CASH
ELLIOT

GERTIE

REMI
SAL

Team Name

SILVER CREEK CANINES

CHILE PUPPERS

PITTER PATTER

CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY
TEAM

ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED
AGILIJUNKIES

SILVER CREEK CANINES

KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET

CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY
TEAM

CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY
TEAM

AGILIJUNKIES

PITTER PATTER

Breed

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
ALL AMERICAN DOG
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK

COLLIE

POODLE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
COLLIE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

POODLE
DOBERMAN PINSCHER

Course
Yardage

110
110
109
110

110
110
110
106
110

110

110
109

Total
Faults
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Adjusted Dog Score

Course
Time
20.81
22.78
27.74
29.00

30.37
33.50
38.95
39.95
43.80

49.48

53.04
57.01

5.286
4.828
3.929
3.793

3.622
3.283
2.824
2.653
2.512

2.223

2.074
1.912




AKC Agility League

Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm

Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 8")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 TULLY CHILE PUPPERS AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 110 0 27.88 3.945




Aafd AKC Agility League

LEAGUE _ Round 1, National Dog Rankings PUBLISHED AS OF: 1/30/2025 2pm
Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 12")

Rank Dog Name Team Name Breed Course Total Adjusted Dog Score
Yardage Faults Course
Time
1 LOGAN ROCK CITY REVVED BORDER COLLIE 110 2 14.99 7.340




