# **Regulation - Elementary**

Team Rank	Team Name	Team Captain	Region	Total Faults	Team Score
1	ROCK CITY REVVED	MARY BASU	SOUTH CENTRAL	4	5.439
2	LEARNING TO FLY	PAM ROBBINS	SOUTHEAST	0	5.089
3	LITTLE DREAMERS	MARISSA HANSEN	GREAT LAKES	0	4.896
4	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	KELLY PAUSIG	GREAT LAKES	2	4.806
5	SILVER CREEK CANINES	LORI HOLDREN	NORTHWEST	2	4.308
6	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	AMY SHAW	MID-ATLANTIC	4	4.164
7	CHILE PUPPERS	ISOBEL DRYSDALE	NORTH CENTRAL	2	4.065
8	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	VICTORIA WRIGHT	GREAT LAKES	1	3.983
9	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	KATIE HORZMANN	SOUTHEAST	0	3.775
10	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHERRY KELLY	WESTERN	0	3.703
11	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	LAURA KNOLL	GREAT LAKES	0	3.643
12	HUNDERGARTEN	AMY CHRISTOPHER	NORTHWEST	7	3.609
13	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY TEAM	CHERI TYRE-ROBERTS	SOUTHEAST	11	3.425
14	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	CINDY GEVAART	GREAT LAKES	5	3.388
15	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PAM ROBBINS	SOUTHEAST	0	3.358
16	PITTER PATTER	SANDRA BURKETT	NORTHWEST	8	3.082
17	AGILIJUNKIES	PAIGE JOHNSON	SOUTHEAST	4	2.900

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 8")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	PHOEBE	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	110	0	31.01	3.548
2	EDMOND	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	110	0	31.27	3.518

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

# Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 12")

Ran	C Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	READY	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	110	0	19.34	5.687
2	CHRISTINA	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	ITALIAN GREYHOUND	110	0	22.00	5.001
3	CALLI	LITTLE DREAMERS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	22.38	4.915
4	ROCCO	LEARNING TO FLY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	110	0	24.39	4.509
5	ONE LITTLE SPARKY	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY TEAM	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	26.63	4.131
6	BETTY	LEARNING TO FLY	BORDER TERRIER	110	0	28.77	3.824
7	LEO	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY TEAM	CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL	110	5	31.75	3.464
8	STELLA	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	COCKER SPANIEL	106	0	38.09	2.783

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 16")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	POSIE	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	19.24	5.717
2	ZANDER	SILVER CREEK CANINES	PYRENEAN SHEPHERD	110	0	23.30	4.720
3	COREY	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	32.36	3.400
4	NUGGET	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	110	1	32.60	3.374
5	DINA	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER	110	0	45.57	2.414

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 20")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course	Total	Adjusted	Dog Score
				Yardage	Faults	Course	
						Time	
1	SPARK	ROCK CITY REVVED	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	0	18.90	5.820
2	SURELY	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	110	0	20.87	5.271
3	Q	LITTLE DREAMERS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	0	21.79	5.048
4	IVY	LITTLE DREAMERS	BORDER COLLIE	110	0	23.28	4.725
5	RUE	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	110	3	24.08	4.568
6	STELLA	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	109	0	32.50	3.354
7	DUNCAN	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	110	4	39.65	2.774

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

# Regulation - Elementary (REGULAR - 24")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	MARVEL	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	POODLE	110	1	26.26	4.189

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 4")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	BUTTABEAN	FLIGHT SCHOOL	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	110	0	34.58	3.181

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

# Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 8")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	PIPPIN	ROCK CITY REVVED	RAT TERRIER	110	1	22.92	4.799
2	ODIN	HUNDERGARTEN	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	1	23.35	4.710
3	KIP	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY TEAM	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	110	0	25.75	4.272
4	AKASHA	HUNDERGARTEN	PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI	110	0	27.19	4.045
5	GUINNESS	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY TEAM	CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL	110	0	30.72	3.581

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 12")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	AUSTEN	LEARNING TO FLY	ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL	110	0	15.86	6.934
2	GOSE	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	BORDER COLLIE	106	0	19.30	5.492
3	JUNO	HUNDERGARTEN	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	110	0	22.38	4.915
4	RYSER	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	110	0	23.59	4.662
5	ANGUS	FOREST CITY SWIFT PAWS	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	1	26.97	4.079
6	TREK	CHILE PUPPERS	MUDI	110	0	27.11	4.058
7	SPECIAL	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	110	0	29.59	3.718
8	CASH	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	110	0	31.45	3.498
9	COOPER	CHILE PUPPERS	CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL	110	2	32.40	3.395
10	BRISTOL	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	110	0	37.45	2.937
11	ADDY	AOH'S- ZOOMIES UNLEASHED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	38.50	2.857
12	REY	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	SHIBA INU	110	0	40.58	2.711
13	HOLLY	HUNDERGARTEN	ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL	110	4	63.23	1.740

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 16")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
1	SHIMMER	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	109	0	18.25	5.973
2	PERI	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	110	0	19.58	5.618
3	MORGAN	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	ALL AMERICAN DOG	109	0	24.48	4.453
4	CHARLIE	SILVER CREEK CANINES	MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD	110	0	25.00	4.400
5	LORRY	CHILE PUPPERS	AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG	110	0	26.82	4.101
6	CINDER	SYRACUSE FLURRY FLEDGLINGS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	0	26.83	4.100
7	ELISE	FLIGHT SCHOOL	POODLE	110	0	27.21	4.043
8	ENZO	ROCK CITY REVVED	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	1	28.96	3.798
9	CYRENNE	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BRAQUE FRANCAIS PYRENEAN	109	0	29.00	3.759
10	DAISY	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	30.50	3.607
11	MOLLY	KCA IT'S ELEMENTARY	BORDER COLLIE	110	0	31.82	3.457
12	ZALTYS	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	110	0	34.37	3.200
13	DORY	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	109	2	34.79	3.133
14	PUK	AGILIJUNKIES	BORDER COLLIE	110	0	40.23	2.734
15	NOVA	FLIGHT SCHOOL	ALL AMERICAN DOG	110	0	41.32	2.662
16	MARLIN	HUNDERGARTEN	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	2	41.77	2.633
17	BAMA ROSE	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	109	0	41.85	2.605
18	JODY	GONE TO THE BARK SIDE	BORDER COLLIE	109	0	52.23	2.087
19	BRANDON	AGILIJUNKIES	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	110	1	71.53	1.538

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

### Regulation - Elementary (PREFERRED - 20")

Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course	Total	Adjusted	Dog Score
				Yardage	Faults	Course	
						Time	
1	NEWT	SILVER CREEK CANINES	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	0	20.81	5.286
2	TATUM	CHILE PUPPERS	LABRADOR RETRIEVER	110	0	22.78	4.828
3	TARA	PITTER PATTER	ALL AMERICAN DOG	109	0	27.74	3.929
4	FIONA	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY	RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK	110	1	29.00	3.793
		TEAM					
5	KORRA	ADVENTURETAILS ZOOMIES UNITED	COLLIE	110	5	30.37	3.622
6	KIMBER	AGILIJUNKIES	POODLE	110	0	33.50	3.283
7	ZEDD	SILVER CREEK CANINES	GOLDEN RETRIEVER	110	2	38.95	2.824
8	CASH	KNOBLE'S FLYING FEET	COLLIE	106	0	39.95	2.653
9	ELLIOT	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	110	1	43.80	2.512
		TEAM					
10	GERTIE	CENTRAL FLORIDA DOG SPORTS- ELEMENTARY	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	110	4	49.48	2.223
		TEAM					
11	REMI	AGILIJUNKIES	POODLE	110	0	53.04	2.074
12	SAL	PITTER PATTER	DOBERMAN PINSCHER	109	6	57.01	1.912

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

# Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 8")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	TULLY	CHILE PUPPERS	AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG	110	0	27.88	3.945

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.

# Regulation - Elementary (VETERAN - 12")

	Rank	Dog Name	Team Name	Breed	Course Yardage	Total Faults	Adjusted Course Time	Dog Score
L	1	LOGAN	ROCK CITY REVVED	BORDER COLLIE	110	2	14.99	7.340

© 2023 All rights reserved. No material may be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without written permission from The American Kennel Club, Inc. The AKC has made every effort to insure the accuracy of its information. The information provided is "as is" with all faults and without warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. In no event shall American Kennel Club be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, lost profits, or any indirect damages even if AKC has been informed of the possibility thereof.